

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

AB No.15 of 2023 with AB No.14 of 2023 with AB No.16 of 2023 with AB No.18 of 2023 with AB No.20 of 2023 with AB No.21 of 2023 with AB No.22 of 2023 with AB No.23 of 2023 with AB No.24 of 2023 with AB No.27 of 2023 with AB No.29 of 2023 with AB No.30 of 2023 with AB No.31 of 2023 with AB No.35 of 2023 with AB No.36 of 2023 with AB No.37 of 2023 with AB No.41 of 2023 with AB No.4 of 2024 with AB No.42 of 2023 with AB No.43 of 2023 with AB No.44 of 2023 with AB No.45 of 2023 with AB No.46 of 2023 with AB No.5 of 2024 with AB No.6 of 2024 with AB No.7 of 2024 with Cril MC No.10 of 2023 with Cril MC No.12 of 2023 with Cril MC No.13 of 2023 with Cril MC No.15 of 2023 with Cril MC No.16 of 2023 with Cril MC No.17 of 2023 with Cril MC No.21 of 2023 with Cril MC No.22 of 2023 with Cril MC No.23 of 2023 with Cril MC No.28 of 2023 with Cril MC No.29 of 2023 with Cril MC No.30 of 2023 with Cril MC No.31 of 2023 with Cril MC No.32 of 2023 with Cril MC No.33 of 2023 with Cril MC No.8 of 2023 with Cril MC No.9 of 2023

Somomayar Awungshi & 2 Ors

... Petitioners

-Versus-

S.P CID (CB) Manipur

... Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA

30.04.2025

Present Mr.N.Leo and Mr.I.Rajesh, learned counsel for some of the petitioners and Mr.M.Rarry, learned senior counsel for the respondent.

Due to paucity of time this case cannot be taken up today.
List on 2.6.2025.

Earlier interim order is extended till the next date.

JUDGE