

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**AB No. 15 of 2023 with AB No. 14 of 2023
AB No. 16 of 2023 with AB No. 18 of 2023
AB No. 20 of 2023 with AB No. 21 of 2023
AB No. 22 of 2023 with AB No. 23 of 2023
AB No. 24 of 2023 with AB No. 26 of 2023
AB No. 27 of 2023 with AB No. 29 of 2023
AB No. 30 of 2023 with AB No. 31 of 2023
AB No. 35 of 2023 with AB No. 36 of 2023
AB No. 37 of 2023 with AB No. 41 of 2023
AB No. 4 of 2024 with AB No. 42 of 2023
AB No. 43 of 2023 with AB No. 44 of 2023
AB No. 45 of 2023 with AB No. 46 of 2023
AB No. 5 of 2024 with AB No. 6 of 2024
AB No. 7 of 2024 with Crl.M.C. No. 10 of 2023
Crl.M.C. No. 12 of 2023 with Crl.M.C. No. 13 of 2023 with
Crl.M.C. No. 15 of 2023 with Crl.M.C. No. 16 of 2023 with
Crl.M.C. No. 17 of 2023 with Crl.M.C. No. 21 of 2023 with
Crl.M.C. No. 22 of 2023 with Crl.M.C. No. 23 of 2023 with
Crl.M.C. No. 28 of 2023 with Crl.M.C. No. 29 of 2023 with
Crl.M.C. No. 30 of 2023 with Crl.M.C. No. 31 of 2023 with
Crl.M.C. No. 32 of 2023 with Crl.M.C. No. 33 of 2023 with
Crl.M.C. No. 8 of 2023 with Crl.M.C. No. 9 of 2023**

Somimayar Awungshi & 2 Ors.

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

Superintendent of Police, CID(CB) Manipur

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

02.06.2025

- [1] On joint request, list these cases on 11.07.2025.
[2] Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring